

E  
12/15/15

\*\* INFORMATION INDICTMENT RETURN SHEET

**CALL**

CASE NO.	IR	DEFENDANT	NO.	ARRAIGNMENT DATE
15CR-20622	2306293	Jason Van Dyke	001	12/29/2015

GJ- 161  
 FBI-XJ5E48PA3  
 ISB-45954410



Municipal-15-1127823

CB-19227223 Arrest Agy: COOK COUNTY STATE'S ATTORNEY  
 RD/AR-15-IB110156 Arrest Unit:  
 Arrest Date: 11/24/2015  
 DL State: \*\*\* DL#: \*\*\*  
 Hgt: 602 Wgt: 210  
 Hair: Brown Eyes: Blue

True Bill 12/15/2015  
 ASA: William G Delaney

- 001 MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE WITH FIREARM  
 720 ILCS 5/9-1(a)(1)  
 0735000 Class: M
- 002 MURDER/STRONG PROB KILL/INJURE FIREARM  
 720 ILCS 5/9-1(a)(2)  
 0735100 Class: M
- 003 MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE DISCHARGE FIREARM  
 720 ILCS 5/9-1(a)(1)  
 0735000 Class: M
- 004 MURDER/STRONG PROB KILL/INJURE DISCHARGE FIREARM  
 720 ILCS 5/9-1(a)(2)  
 0735100 Class: M
- 005 MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJURE DISCHARGE FIREARM PROXIMATELY  
 720 ILCS 5/9-1(a)(1)  
 0735000 Class: M
- 006 MURDER/STRONG PROB KILL/INJURE DISCHARGE FIREARM PROXIMATELY  
 720 ILCS 5/9-1(a)(2)  
 0735100 Class: M
- 007 OBFL MISCONDUCT/FORBIDDEN ACT  
 720 ILCS 5/33-3(b)  
 1430100 Class: 3

FILE

DEC 15 2015  
 DOROTHY D. ...  
 CLERK OF THE COURT  
 CLERK OF THE COURT



The Grand Jurors chosen, selected and sworn, in and for the County of Cook, in the State of Illinois, in the name and by the authority of the People of the State of Illinois, upon their oaths present that on or about October 20, 2014 at and within the County of Cook

Jason Van Dyke

committed the offense of FIRST DEGREE MURDER

in that HE, WITHOUT LAWFUL JUSTIFICATION, SHOT AND KILLED LAQUAN MCDONALD WHILE ARMED WITH A FIREARM, KNOWING THAT SUCH ACT CREATED A STRONG PROBABILITY OF DEATH OR GREAT BODILY HARM TO LAQUAN MCDONALD,

IN VIOLATION OF CHAPTER 720 ACT 5 SECTION 9-1(a)(2) OF THE ILLINOIS COMPILED STATUTES 1992 AS AMENDED AND

contrary to the Statute and against the peace and dignity of the same People of the State of Illinois.

COUNT NUMBER 2  
CASE NUMBER 15CR-20622  
CHARGE ID CODE: 0735100

The Grand Jurors chosen, selected and sworn, in and for the County of Cook, in the State of Illinois, in the name and by the authority of the People of the State of Illinois, upon their oaths present that on or about October 20, 2014 at and within the County of Cook

Jason Van Dyke

committed the offense of FIRST DEGREE MURDER

in that HE, WITHOUT LAWFUL JUSTIFICATION, INTENTIONALLY OR KNOWINGLY SHOT AND KILLED LAQUAN MCDONALD WHILE ARMED WITH A FIREARM AND DURING THE COMMISSION OF THE OFFENSE HE PERSONALLY DISCHARGED A FIREARM,

IN VIOLATION OF CHAPTER 720 ACT 5 SECTION 9-1(a)(1) OF THE ILLINOIS COMPILED STATUTES 1992 AS AMENDED AND

contrary to the Statute and against the peace and dignity of the same People of the State of Illinois.

COUNT NUMBER 3  
CASE NUMBER 15CR-20622  
CHARGE ID CODE: 0735000

The Grand Jurors chosen, selected and sworn, in and for the County of Cook, in the State of Illinois, in the name and by the authority of the People of the State of Illinois, upon their oaths present that on or about October 20, 2014 at and within the County of Cook

Jason Van Dyke

committed the offense of FIRST DEGREE MURDER

in that HE, WITHOUT LAWFUL JUSTIFICATION, SHOT AND KILLED LAQUAN MCDONALD WHILE ARMED WITH A FIREARM, KNOWING THAT SUCH ACT CREATED A STRONG PROBABILITY OF DEATH OR GREAT BODILY HARM TO LAQUAN MCDONALD AND DURING THE COMMISSION OF THE OFFENSE HE PERSONALLY DISCHARGED A FIREARM,

IN VIOLATION OF CHAPTER 720 ACT 5 SECTION 9-1(a) (2) OF THE ILLINOIS COMPILED STATUTES 1992 AS AMENDED AND

contrary to the Statute and against the peace and dignity of the same People of the State of Illinois.

COUNT NUMBER 4  
CASE NUMBER 15CR-20622  
CHARGE ID CODE: 0735100

The Grand Jurors chosen, selected and sworn, in and for the County of Cook, in the State of Illinois, in the name and by the authority of the People of the State of Illinois, upon their oaths present that on or about October 20, 2014 at and within the County of Cook

Jason Van Dyke

committed the offense of FIRST DEGREE MURDER

in that HE, WITHOUT LAWFUL JUSTIFICATION, INTENTIONALLY OR KNOWINGLY SHOT AND KILLED LAQUAN MCDONALD WHILE ARMED WITH A FIREARM AND DURING THE COMMISSION OF THE OFFENSE HE PERSONALLY DISCHARGED A FIREARM THAT PROXIMATELY CAUSED DEATH,

IN VIOLATION OF CHAPTER 720 ACT 5 SECTION 9-1(a)(1) OF THE ILLINOIS COMPILED STATUTES 1992 AS AMENDED AND

contrary to the Statute and against the peace and dignity of the same People of the State of Illinois.

COUNT NUMBER 5  
CASE NUMBER 15CR-20622  
CHARGE ID CODE: 0735000

The Grand Jurors chosen, selected and sworn, in and for the County of Cook, in the State of Illinois, in the name and by the authority of the People of the State of Illinois, upon their oaths present that on or about October 20, 2014 at and within the County of Cook

Jason Van Dyke

committed the offense of FIRST DEGREE MURDER

in that HE, WITHOUT LAWFUL JUSTIFICATION, SHOT AND KILLED LAQUAN MCDONALD WHILE ARMED WITH A FIREARM, KNOWING THAT SUCH ACT CREATED A STRONG PROBABILITY OF DEATH OR GREAT BODILY HARM TO LAQUAN MCDONALD AND DURING THE COMMISSION OF THE OFFENSE HE PERSONALLY DISCHARGED A FIREARM THAT PROXIMATELY CAUSED DEATH,

IN VIOLATION OF CHAPTER 720 ACT 5 SECTION 9-1(a)(2) OF THE ILLINOIS COMPILED STATUTES 1992 AS AMENDED AND

contrary to the Statute and against the peace and dignity of the same People of the State of Illinois.

COUNT NUMBER 6  
CASE NUMBER 15CR-20622  
CHARGE ID CODE: 0735100

The Grand Jurors chosen, selected and sworn, in and for the County of Cook, in the State of Illinois, in the name and by the authority of the People of the State of Illinois, upon their oaths present that on or about October 20, 2014 at and within the County of Cook

Jason Van Dyke

committed the offense of OFFICIAL MISCONDUCT

in that HE, BEING A PUBLIC OFFICER OR EMPLOYEE OR SPECIAL GOVERNMENT AGENT WHILE IN HIS OFFICIAL CAPACITY KNOWINGLY COMMITTED AN ACT WHICH HE KNEW THAT HE WAS FORBIDDEN BY LAW TO PERFORM, TO WIT: HE SHOT AND KILLED LAQUAN MCDONALD WITHOUT LAWFUL JUSTIFICATION,

IN VIOLATION OF CHAPTER 720 ACT 5 SECTION 33-3(B) OF THE ILLINOIS COMPILED STATUTES 1992 AS AMENDED AND

contrary to the Statute and against the peace and dignity of the same People of the State of Illinois.

COUNT NUMBER 7  
CASE NUMBER 15CR-20622  
CHARGE ID CODE: 1430100

*Amelia Alvarez*